
Direction: Mansfield

113 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

141 bus Time Schedule
Mansfield Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 17:30 - 19:30

Tuesday 17:30 - 19:30

Wednesday 17:30 - 19:30

Thursday 17:30 - 19:30

Friday 17:30 - 19:30

Saturday 17:30 - 19:30

141 bus Info
Direction: Mansfield
Stops: 113
Trip Duration: 79 min
Line Summary:

141 bus Line Map

The 141 bus line (Nottingham - Sutton in Ashfeild) has 3 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Mansfield: 17:30 - 19:30(2) Nottingham: 06:00 - 17:25(3) Sutton In Ashfield: 06:42 - 18:35
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 141 bus station near you and find out when is the next 141 bus arriving.

141 bus time schedule & line map

Nottingham - Sutton in Ashfeild Get The App141

Victoria Bus Station, Nottingham

Woodborough Road, Nottingham (Fo01)

Huntingdon Street, Nottingham (Fo12)

Forest Gates, Forest Fields (Fo15)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise (Fo04)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise (Fo31)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise

Mansfield Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh41)

Ebury Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh42)

Bernard Street, Sherwood Rise (Sh43)

Teesdale Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh44)

Leonard Avenue, Sherwood (Sh45)

Perry Road, Sherwood (Sh46)

Valley Road, Sherwood (Sh47)

City Hospital (Sh48)

Heathfield Road, Basford (Sh49)

Arnold Road, Basford (Sh50)

Riber Crescent, Basford (Bw18)

Gorse Court, Basford (Bw19)

Gala Way, Bulwell (Bw03)

Rigley Drive, Top Valley (Bw04)

Top Valley Way, Top Valley (Bw05)

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/141/190716616/7663529/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/141/190716616/7663529/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DEast%2520Midlands&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2103&af_sub7=2103&deep_link_sub1=2103&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D190716616%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D190716616%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_141_Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild_East%20Midlands_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_141_Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild_East%20Midlands_View


Bestwood Road, Bulwell (Bu28)

Moorbridge Ponds, Bulwell (Bv01)

Moorbridge Works, Bulwell (Bv02)

Old Mill Close, Bestwood Village

Church Road, Bestwood Village

Country Park, Bestwood Village

The Square, Bestwood Village

Church Road, Bestwood Village

Park Road, Bestwood Village

The Spinney, Bestwood Village

Westhouse Farm, Bestwood Village

Moor Road, Bestwood Village

Goosedale Lane, Bestwood Village

Moor Road, Papplewick

Grangemoor, Papplewick

Papplewick Lane End, Papplewick

Chadburn Road, Vaughan Estate

Kenbrook Road, Vaughan Estate

Papplewick Lane, Vaughan Estate

Leabrook Gardens, Vaughan Estate

Copeland Road, Vaughan Estate

Hucknall Railway Station, Hucknall

Tesco, Hucknall

Iceland, Hucknall

Ashgate Road, Hucknall

Vine Terrace, Hucknall

Bus Link, Hucknall

Titchfield Street, Hucknall

Brook Street, Hucknall

St Marys Way, Hucknall

Victoria Street, Wighay

Annesley Road, Wighay

Bella Mia, Wighay



Barbara Square, Wighay

Ward Avenue, Wighay

Wighay Road, Wighay

Railway Crossing, Linby

Waterloo Road, Linby

Main Street, Linby

Linby Lane, Linby

Linby Lane, Papplewick

Blacksmiths Court, Papplewick

Main Street, Papplewick

Main Street, Papplewick

Hall Lane, Papplewick

The Firs, Papplewick

Abbey View, Papplewick

Silverdale House, Ravenshead

Mansfield Road, Ravenshead

Nottingham Road, Ravenshead

Newstead Abbey Gates, Ravenshead

Nottingham Road, Ravenshead

Larch Farm, Ravenshead

Larch Farm, Ravenshead

Beech Avenue, Ravenshead

Rosedale Lane, Ravenshead

The Birches, Ravenshead

Hereford Road, Ravenshead

Chapel Lane, Ravenshead

Main Road, Ravenshead

Calverton Road, Ravenshead

Rock Farm, Blidworth

Main Street, Blidworth

Black Bull Inn, Blidworth

Beck Lane, Blidworth

Mansfield Road, Blidworth



Direction: Nottingham

155 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

141 bus Time Schedule
Nottingham Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:00 - 17:25

Tuesday 06:00 - 17:25

Wednesday 06:00 - 17:25

Thursday 06:00 - 17:25

Belle Vue Lane, Blidworth

Fire Station, Blidworth

Blidworth Lane, Blidworth

Warsop Lane, Rainworth

St Georges Church, Rainworth

Joseph Whitaker School, Rainworth

Thoresby Road, Rainworth

Southwell Road East, Rainworth

Pumping Station, Rainworth

Second Avenue, Rainworth

Farnsworth Avenue, Rainworth

Helmsley Road, Rainworth

Ransom Business Park, Mansfield

Anglia Way, Mansfield

Bellamy Road, Mansfield

Southwell Road West, Mansfield

Briar Lane, Mansfield

Clifton Grove, Mansfield

Jenny Becketts Lane, Mansfield

Maltby Road, Mansfield

Reindeer Street, Mansfield

Frederick Street, Mansfield

Great Central Road, Mansfield

Bridge Street, Mansfield

Mansfield Bus Station, Mansfield

Sutton Bus Station, Sutton In Ashfield

Carsic Lane, Sutton In Ashfield

Percival Crescent, Carsic Estate

Brierly Road, Carsic Estate

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/141/190716616/7663676/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild


Friday 06:00 - 17:25

Saturday 06:00 - 17:25

141 bus Info
Direction: Nottingham
Stops: 155
Trip Duration: 119 min
Line Summary:

141 bus Line Map

Brierly Road, Carsic Estate

The Oval, Carsic Estate

Highfield Road, Carsic Estate

Stanton Crescent, Carsic Estate

Northwood Avenue, Carsic Estate

Carsic Road Shop, Carsic Estate

Stoneyford Road, Sutton In Ashfield

Marshall Terrace, Stanton Hill

Clumber Crescent, Stanton Hill

New Lane, Stanton Hill

Health Centre, Stanton Hill

Healdswood Street, Stanton Hill

Oak Street, Stanton Hill

The Crescent, Stanton Hill

Oak Street, Stanton Hill

Healdswood Street, Stanton Hill

St Andrews Street, Skegby

Buttery Lane, Skegby

Pleasley Road, Skegby

Forest Tavern, Sutton In Ashfield

Leyton Avenue, Sutton In Ashfield

Harwood Close, Sutton In Ashfield

Hartington Drive, Sutton Forest Side

Mason Street, Sutton Forest Side

Unwin Road, Sutton Forest Side

Kings Mill Hospital, Sutton In Ashfield

Kings Mill Lane, Mansfield

Bathwood Drive, Mansfield

Hermitage Lane, Mansfield

Frank Avenue, Mansfield

Botany Avenue, Mansfield

Community Hospital, Mansfield

Asda, Mansfield

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/141/190716616/7663676/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild


Mansfield Bus Station, Mansfield

Quaker Way, Mansfield

Toothill Lane, Mansfield

Bridge Street, Mansfield

Great Central Road, Mansfield

Frederick Street, Mansfield

Reindeer Street, Mansfield

Maltby Road, Mansfield

Jenny Becketts Lane, Mansfield

Clifton Grove, Mansfield

Briar Lane, Mansfield

Southwell Road West, Mansfield

Bellamy Road, Mansfield

Ransom Business Park, Mansfield

Blidworth Lane, Rainworth

Helmsley Road, Rainworth

Farnsworth Avenue, Rainworth

Leeway Road, Rainworth

Pumping Station, Rainworth

Southwell Road East, Rainworth

Thoresby Road, Rainworth

Joseph Whitaker School, Rainworth

St Georges Church, Rainworth

Warsop Lane, Rainworth

Blidworth Lane, Blidworth

Fire Station, Blidworth

Belle Vue Lane, Blidworth

New Lane, Blidworth

Mansfield Road, Blidworth

Beck Lane, Blidworth

Black Bull Inn, Blidworth

Main Street, Blidworth

Rock Farm, Blidworth



Calverton Road, Ravenshead

Main Road, Ravenshead

Chapel Lane, Ravenshead

Hereford Road, Ravenshead

The Birches, Ravenshead

Rosedale Lane, Ravenshead

Beech Avenue, Ravenshead

Larch Farm, Ravenshead

Nottingham Road, Ravenshead

Newstead Abbey Gates, Ravenshead

Nottingham Road, Ravenshead

Mansfield Road, Ravenshead

Silverdale House, Ravenshead

Abbey View, Papplewick

The Firs, Papplewick

Hall Lane, Papplewick

Main Street, Papplewick

Main Street, Papplewick

Blacksmiths Court, Papplewick

Linby Lane, Papplewick

Linby Lane, Linby

Main Street, Linby

Waterloo Road, Linby

Railway Crossing, Linby

Wighay Road, Wighay

Ward Avenue, Wighay

Barbara Square, Wighay

Bella Mia, Wighay

Annesley Road, Wighay

Victoria Street, Wighay

St Marys Way, Hucknall

Brook Street, Hucknall

Titchfield Street, Hucknall



Bus Link, Hucknall

Vine Terrace, Hucknall

Ashgate Road, Hucknall

Iceland, Hucknall

Tesco, Hucknall

Hucknall Railway Station, Hucknall

Copeland Road, Vaughan Estate

Leabrook Gardens, Vaughan Estate

Papplewick Lane, Vaughan Estate

Kenbrook Road, Vaughan Estate

Chadburn Road, Vaughan Estate

Papplewick Lane End, Papplewick

Grangemoor, Papplewick

Moor Road, Papplewick

Goosedale Lane, Bestwood Village

Moor Road, Bestwood Village

Westhouse Farm, Bestwood Village

The Spinney, Bestwood Village

Park Road, Bestwood Village

Church Road, Bestwood Village

Country Park, Bestwood Village

The Square, Bestwood Village

Church Road, Bestwood Village

Old Mill Close, Bestwood Village

Moorbridge Cottage, Bulwell (Bv24)

Moorbridge Ponds, Bulwell (Bv25)

Bestwood Road, Bulwell (Bu27)

Bestwood Park Drive, Bulwell (Rp19)

Top Valley Way, Top Valley (Bw01)

Rigley Drive, Top Valley (Bw30)

Gala Way, Bulwell (Bw02)

Gorse Court, Basford (Bw20)

Riber Crescent, Basford (Bw21)



Direction: Sutton In Ashfield

149 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

141 bus Time Schedule
Sutton In Ashfield Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:42 - 18:35

Tuesday 06:42 - 18:35

Wednesday 06:42 - 18:35

Thursday 06:42 - 18:35

Friday 06:42 - 18:35

Saturday 06:47 - 18:35

141 bus Info
Direction: Sutton In Ashfield
Stops: 149
Trip Duration: 113 min
Line Summary:

Arnold Road, Basford (Sh51)

Heathfield Road, Basford (Sh52)

City Hospital (Sh53)

City Hospital

Ring Road, Sherwood (Sh54)

Valley Road, Sherwood (Sh55)

Perry Road, Sherwood (Sh56)

Leonard Avenue, Sherwood (Sh57)

Teesdale Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh58)

Bernard Street, Sherwood Rise (Sh59)

Ebury Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh60)

Mansfield Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh61)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise (Fo06)

Forest Gates, Forest Fields (Fo07)

Forest Road, Arboretum (Fo08)

Huntingdon Street, Nottingham (Fo09)

Woodborough Road, Nottingham (Fo10)

Blenheim Court, Nottingham

Victoria Bus Station, Nottingham

Victoria Bus Station, Nottingham

Woodborough Road, Nottingham (Fo01)

Huntingdon Street, Nottingham (Fo12)

Forest Gates, Forest Fields (Fo15)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise (Fo04)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise (Fo31)

Redcliffe Road, Sherwood Rise

Mansfield Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh41)

Ebury Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh42)

Bernard Street, Sherwood Rise (Sh43)

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/141/190716616/7663595/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild


141 bus Line Map

Teesdale Road, Sherwood Rise (Sh44)

Leonard Avenue, Sherwood (Sh45)

Perry Road, Sherwood (Sh46)

Valley Road, Sherwood (Sh47)

City Hospital (Sh48)

Heathfield Road, Basford (Sh49)

Arnold Road, Basford (Sh50)

Riber Crescent, Basford (Bw18)

Gorse Court, Basford (Bw19)

Gala Way, Bulwell (Bw03)

Rigley Drive, Top Valley (Bw04)

Top Valley Way, Top Valley (Bw05)

Bestwood Road, Bulwell (Bu28)

Moorbridge Ponds, Bulwell (Bv01)

Moorbridge Works, Bulwell (Bv02)

Old Mill Close, Bestwood Village

Church Road, Bestwood Village

Country Park, Bestwood Village

The Square, Bestwood Village

Church Road, Bestwood Village

Park Road, Bestwood Village

The Spinney, Bestwood Village

Westhouse Farm, Bestwood Village

Moor Road, Bestwood Village

Goosedale Lane, Bestwood Village

Moor Road, Papplewick

Grangemoor, Papplewick

Papplewick Lane End, Papplewick

Chadburn Road, Vaughan Estate

Kenbrook Road, Vaughan Estate

Papplewick Lane, Vaughan Estate

Leabrook Gardens, Vaughan Estate

Copeland Road, Vaughan Estate

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/141/190716616/7663595/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832596-190716616&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Nottingham%20-%20Sutton%20in%20Ashfeild


Hucknall Railway Station, Hucknall

Tesco, Hucknall

Iceland, Hucknall

Ashgate Road, Hucknall

Vine Terrace, Hucknall

Bus Link, Hucknall

Titchfield Street, Hucknall

Brook Street, Hucknall

St Marys Way, Hucknall

Victoria Street, Wighay

Annesley Road, Wighay

Bella Mia, Wighay

Barbara Square, Wighay

Ward Avenue, Wighay

Wighay Road, Wighay

Railway Crossing, Linby

Waterloo Road, Linby

Main Street, Linby

Linby Lane, Linby

Linby Lane, Papplewick

Blacksmiths Court, Papplewick

Main Street, Papplewick

Main Street, Papplewick

Hall Lane, Papplewick

The Firs, Papplewick

Abbey View, Papplewick

Silverdale House, Ravenshead

Mansfield Road, Ravenshead

Nottingham Road, Ravenshead

Newstead Abbey Gates, Ravenshead

Nottingham Road, Ravenshead

Larch Farm, Ravenshead

Larch Farm, Ravenshead



Beech Avenue, Ravenshead

Rosedale Lane, Ravenshead

The Birches, Ravenshead

Hereford Road, Ravenshead

Chapel Lane, Ravenshead

Main Road, Ravenshead

Calverton Road, Ravenshead

Rock Farm, Blidworth

Main Street, Blidworth

Black Bull Inn, Blidworth

Beck Lane, Blidworth

Mansfield Road, Blidworth

Belle Vue Lane, Blidworth

Fire Station, Blidworth

Blidworth Lane, Blidworth

Warsop Lane, Rainworth

St Georges Church, Rainworth

Joseph Whitaker School, Rainworth

Thoresby Road, Rainworth

Southwell Road East, Rainworth

Pumping Station, Rainworth

Second Avenue, Rainworth

Farnsworth Avenue, Rainworth

Helmsley Road, Rainworth

Ransom Business Park, Mansfield

Anglia Way, Mansfield

Bellamy Road, Mansfield

Southwell Road West, Mansfield

Briar Lane, Mansfield

Clifton Grove, Mansfield

Jenny Becketts Lane, Mansfield

Maltby Road, Mansfield

Reindeer Street, Mansfield



Frederick Street, Mansfield

Great Central Road, Mansfield

Bridge Street, Mansfield

Mansfield Bus Station, Mansfield

Asda, Mansfield

Community Hospital, Mansfield

Moor Lane, Mansfield

Frank Avenue, Mansfield

Hermitage Lane, Mansfield

Bathwood Drive, Mansfield

Kings Mill Lane, Mansfield

Kings Mill Hospital, Sutton In Ashfield

Unwin Road, Sutton Forest Side

Hill Crescent, Sutton Forest Side

Hartington Drive, Sutton Forest Side

Harwood Close, Sutton In Ashfield

Leyton Avenue, Sutton In Ashfield

Forest Tavern, Sutton In Ashfield

Stamper Crescent, Skegby

Buttery Lane, Skegby

St Andrews Street, Skegby

Healdswood Street, Stanton Hill

Oak Street, Stanton Hill

The Crescent, Stanton Hill

Oak Street, Stanton Hill

Healdswood Street, Stanton Hill

Health Centre, Stanton Hill

New Lane, Stanton Hill

Clumber Crescent, Stanton Hill

Victoria Street, Stanton Hill

Marshall Terrace, Stanton Hill

Stoneyford Road, Sutton In Ashfield

Carsic Road Shop, Carsic Estate



141 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in East
Midlands.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times

Northwood Avenue, Carsic Estate

Highfield Road, Carsic Estate

The Oval, Carsic Estate

Brierly Road, Carsic Estate

Percival Crescent, Carsic Estate

Carsic Lane, Sutton In Ashfield

Sutton Bus Station, Sutton In Ashfield
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